

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
SOUTH STREET PARKING LOT  
BID TABULATIONS  
BID DATE: September 17, 2020**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME:	TR Snyder Construction		Bogner Construction Company		N.E.S. Corp		Cavanaugh Building Corporation		Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC	
BID ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	202	CONCRETE REMOVED	63	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 31.57	\$ 1,988.91	\$ 14.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 945.00	
2	203	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	570	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 21.96	\$ 12,517.20	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,650.00	
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,691	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,382.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,691.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 2,976.16	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,551.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,073.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,764.00	
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE, 6" (LIMESTONE)	244	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 51.23	\$ 12,500.12	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,420.00	
5	301	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE, 4"	161	CY	\$ 210.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,370.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 23,667.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 24,955.00	
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE, 2"	81	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 16,038.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,010.00	
7A	611	12" CONDUIT, 707.33	167	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,845.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 54.08	\$ 9,031.36	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,185.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,865.00	
7B	611	15" CONDUIT, 707.33	161	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 59.20	\$ 9,531.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 10,626.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,100.00	
7C	611	CATCH BASIN 2-2B	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,120.60	\$ 7,844.20	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	
7D	611	MANHOLE, 48" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,111.00	\$ 5,111.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	
8A	609	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 6	1,023	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,414.00	\$ 25.74	\$ 26,332.02	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,598.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,437.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,690.00	
8B	SPECIAL	CURB FOUNDATION	142	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 5,665.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,686.00	
9A	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	316	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 12.98	\$ 4,101.68	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,002.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,528.00	
9B	608	8" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH WITH POLY FIBERS 5 LB/CY	46	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 107.78	\$ 4,957.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,910.00	
9C	608	12" CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD WITH POLY FIBERS 5 LB/CY	24	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 158.54	\$ 3,804.96	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	
10	SPECIAL	CONCRETE STEPS	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	
11	SPECIAL	DUMPSTER PAD FENCING, 6' VINYL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
12	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL WORK	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	
13	642	PARKING STALL LINES, 4" WHITE	765	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 0.52	\$ 397.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,295.00	
14A	644	HANDICAP SYMBOL	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	
14B	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, YELLOW	161	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 83.72	\$ 1.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 483.00	
14C	644	LANE ARROW	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	
15	630	HANDICAP SIGN	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	
16	SPECIAL	LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 7,551.00	\$ 7,551.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	
						\$ 188,295.00											
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 18,800.00											
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						\$ 207,095.00	\$ 179,285.50	\$ 189,850.01	\$ 201,756.10	\$ 211,678.00	\$ 266,001.00						

Indicates math error

Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Auto Owners Mut. Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Ohio Farmers Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Aegis Security No	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Cincinnati Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Granite RE Yes
	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes